

The Paddlewheel

Moorhead Rotary Club

Volume 104—Number 1

July 4, 2023

Moorhead Rotary Club 1405 District 5580

President	Steve Astrup
President-Elect	
President Nominee	
Treasurer	Dave Sederquist
Secretary	Teresa Joppa
Past President	Dave Sederquit

Directors (2023) Chris Andreasen, Greg Johnson & Steve Schaefer Directors (2024) Tracey Moorhead, & Ernie Simmons Tammy Finney Directorw (2025) & Jean Hannig Directors (2026) Nancy Hanson & Tim Hiller **RYLA Coordinator** Randy Farwell Polio Plus Coordinator Cindy Nolte Program Chair Jean Hannig

Program Chair Jean Hannig Paddlewheel Photographer/Editor Nancy Edmonds Hanson

June Birthdays

Farwell, Randy	June 1
Joppa, Teresa	June 2

Wedding Anniversaries

U	
Dovre, Paul & Mardy	65 year
Jun 03 1958	
Qualey, Neil & Carmen	55 year
Jun 15 1968	
Tranby, Dave & Sharon	49 year
Jun 22 1974	
Wai, Sam & Coralie	47 year
Jun 20 1976	

27 years

Rotary Anniverary

Deilke, Violet Jun 04 1996

Celebrate America's Independence!

Enjoy Your 4th of July

Moorhead's 50th annual Fireworks Display begins at dusk at Horizon Shores Park, sponsored by Moorhead Business Association.

Looking Ahead — Tuesday, July 4 and July 11

Moorhead Rotary won't be meeting this week. Instead, we'll be celebrating Independence Day with family and friends. But heads up for next week, July 11! Instead of gathering at the Moorhead Schools Ops Center, our meeting will take place at the **Red River Human Service Center, 4302 17th Ave. S. in Fargo**. Box lunches will be provided.

Moorhead Rotary

P.O. Box 72

Moorhead, MN 56561



14th Annual Golf Scramble

Tuesday July 25, 2023 – Moorhead Country Club Shotgun Start: 1:30 pm – Dinner and awards: Immediately following Registration begins at 12:30 and Includes: Greens fees, cart, range, dinner and awards *(Brats available for purchase during registration)*

Complete the form below or register online at: <u>https://fm-rotary-foundation-golf-scramble.perfectgolfevent.com/about-us#</u>!

Golf and Sponsorship Registration: Foursome with Hole Sponsor: \$650 Foursome: \$500 Hole Sponsor: \$200 \square Individual Golfer: \$125 Name Phone Golfer 1 Email _____ Name_____Phone_____ Golfer 2 Email _____ Golfer 3 Name Phone Email ______ Name Phone Golfer 4 Email

Please make checks payable to **FM Rotary Foundation** and mail to:

FM Rotary Foundation, PO Box 684, Fargo, ND 58107-0684

Email or text questions to Dick Larson at <u>larsonpilot@yahoo.com</u> or Jay Borland (701-552-1289) at <u>borland927@gmail.com</u>